

CS DJ 458/20

RANJIT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA (LAC)AND ORS
05.07.2023.

Present: Ms. Rajni Sharma, LAC for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

None for D-1 despite service.

Sh. Adaymya Pal, Ld. counsel for D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Reply to application u/o I Rule 10 CPC not filed till
date.

Adjournment sought by LAC for plaintiff to file
reply as she has recently contacted plaintiff. Allowed.

Let reply be filed on or before NDOH with advance
copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply/arguments on aforesaid application
on 22.08.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.07.2023.