

CS DJ 458/20

RANJIT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA (LAC)AND ORS

12.09.2023

Present: Ms Rajni Sharma, ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff in person.

Sh Vipin Mehra, ld counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh Alok Dev, ld counsel for defendant no.3.

It is submitted by ld proxy counsel for plaintiff that
today main counsel is not available. She seeks adjournment.

Heard.

Put up the case for arguments on pending application
u/o I Rule 10 CPC, filed on behalf of defendant no.3 as last
opportunity to the plaintiff, for **06.10.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.09.2023