

CS DJ 458/20

RANJIT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA (LAC) AND ORS

17.07.2025

Present: Ms Manisha, LAC for the plaintiff.
Clerk on behalf of Ld Counsel for the defendant

Matter is listed for filing reply to the application under order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff.

No reply has been filed neither the counsel for the defendant is available today.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant for filing reply. Let the same be filed within three weeks with an advance copy to the other side.

List the matter for arguments on the aforesaid application of the plaintiff on 14.11.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04 (N), Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.07.2025