

SMT. BHAWNA GOYAL Vs. MANISH BHARDWAJ AND ORS

18.10.2025

Present: Sh.Mukesh Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Sh. Hari Prakash Sharma, Counsel for the defendant
no.1 and 2.

Ms. Poonam, counsel for the defendant no.3.

None for the defendant no.4.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that he has
received written statement on behalf of defendant no.4. He seeks
time to file replication.

At the request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff,
now, to come up for filing of replication with advance copy thereof
to the opposite counsel, completion of pleadings of the parties,
filing of affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, for
framing of the issues and for addressing the arguments on the
injunction application of the plaintiff u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on
07.02.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/18.10.2025