

10 CS DJ 458/20 RANJIT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(LAC)AND ORS

21.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.1 is ex-parte.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

In the interest of justice, be deferred for 11.30 AM.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-21.04.2026

At 12:00 PM

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.1 is ex-parte.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Fresh Vakalatanama filed on behalf of D-1. Same is
taken on record.

Plaintiff sought adjournment on the ground that
main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Now [w](#) to come up for PE on 09.06.2026.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-21.04.2026